P. 03

Docket No.: DI-13-C2

			NO 171-13-62
(Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (uxp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENT	\$ ONLY	THOM ONE THROUGH
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: 1	•	
Name of conveying party(ies): AccuPlex LLC		2. Name and address of reconnections: Heska Corporation	
		Address: 1613 Prospect Parkway	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ios)	☐ Yes Ⅺ No	Address: 1015 110spect	I di kway
3. Nature of conveyance:			,,
🖾 Assignment 🗆 N	Merger		
_	Change of Name	City: Fort Collins	State/Prov.: CO
C Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 80525
Execution Date: December 10, 2001	io u r	Additional name(s) & address(os	s) □ Yes ⊠ No
If this document is being filed together w Patent Application No. Filing da 10/112,648 3/28/02		the execution date of the ap	plication is:
	Additional numbers	∐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;		6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: one
Name: Heska Corporation, Intellectual Property Dept.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. Address: 1613 Prospect Parkway		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number	r:
City; Fort Collins Stat	te/Prov.: CO	081930	
Country: USA ZIP:	80525	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9, Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
Theresa A. Brown, Regis. No. 32,547		n u Bum	
Name of Person Signing	number of pages included	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	7 Date
Total	типповт от Байоэ исполня	Looker Stroot atmothisting city	

03-20-2002

IN THE __

102023335

2.12.02

PATENT APPLICATION

TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re the Application of:

McDonald, Thomas Jensen, Wayne A. Weber, Annika Andrews, Janet S.

Serial No.: 60/279,391

Confirmation No.: 2176

Filed: March 28, 2001

Atty. File No.: P-DI-13

FOR "METHODS FOR DETECTING

EARLY RENAL DISEASE IN

CANIDS"

Group Art Unit:

Examiner:

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

HESKA CORPORATION

Susan Gordon

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sit:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party:

AccuPlex LLC

Name and address of receiving party:

Heska Corporation 1613 Prospect Parkway Fort Collins, Colorado 80525

Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment, executed December 10, 2001.

03/19/2002 LMUELLER 00000129 081930 60279391

01 FC:581 40.00 CR

PATENT REEL: 013790 FRAME: 0622 Application number(s) or patent number(s):

This document is being filed in connection with U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/279,391, filed March 28, 2001.

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

> Heska Corporation Intellectual Property Dept. 1613 Prospect Parkway Fort Collins, Colorado 80525

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
- 7. Total fee of \$40 (37 CFR 3.41) is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 081930.
- Deposit account number: 081930.
- Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: four.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted:

Dated: January 14, 2002

Theresa A. Brown, Esq. Registration No. 32,547

Heska Corporation 1613 Prospect Parkway

Fort Collins, Colorado 80525 Telephone: (970) 493-7272

esa a. Brom

Facsimile: (970) 491-9976

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AccuPlex LLC, having a place of business at 2835 S. 132nd Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68114 ("AccuPlex"), is the owner of an interest in and to U.S. Provisional Patent Serial No. 60/279,391, entitled "METHODS FOR DETECTING EARLY RENAL DISEASE IN CANIDS," for which provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was prepared and filed on March 28, 2001, and further identified as Attorney File No. P-DI-13;

WHEREAS, Heska Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1613 Prospect Parkway, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525 ("Heska"), is desirous of acquiring said interest of AccuPlex;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AccuPlex does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Heska, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extension or Reissues, and other patent rights obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; AccuPlex also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; AccuPlex warrants that it has made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to any party other than Heska and is under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and AccuPlex further agrees to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignce's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Heska Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day

indicated hereunder.

Date: /2//0/2001

Thomas McDonald, Ph.D.

President

PATENT REEL: 013790 FRAME: 0624 STATE OF Monas ka) ss. county of Monas as)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Thomas McDonald, Ph.D., who acknowledged himself to be the President of AccuPlex LLC, and that he as such being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 101/2 day of December 2001.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/24/0/_

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska

CARLA R. TROUTMAN

My Comm. Exp. Sept. 24, 2003

PATENT REEL: 013790 FRAME: 0625